

Kane County

Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-230

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2024 In control: County Board
On agenda: 6/11/2024 Final action: 6/11/2024

Title: Amending the Growing for Kane Fund FY2024 Budget to Account for the Land Transfer Navigator

Grant Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exec. Sum.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2024	1	County Board		
6/5/2024	1	KC Executive Committee		
5/29/2024	1	KC Finance and Budget Committee	moved forward by roll call vote	Pass
5/23/2024	1	KC Agriculture Committee		

AMENDING THE GROWING FOR KANE FUND FY2024 BUDGET TO ACCOUNT FOR THE LAND TRANSFER NAVIGATOR GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Kane County was awarded a multi-year Land Transfer Navigator Program grant on behalf of the American Farmland Trust (AFT) in the amount of \$100,000; and

WHEREAS, the program will support the succession planning needs of Kane County's agricultural conservation easement landowners; and

WHEREAS, the Kane County Development and Community Services Department requests a budget adjustment to the FY2024 Growing for Kane Fund budget to account for the grant revenues and related program expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kane County Board that a FY2024 budget adjustment be granted to account for anticipated AFT grant disbursements and expenses of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000).

435.690.000.38900 - Miscellaneous Other + \$25,000 435.690.022.50150 - Contractual / Consulting Services + \$25,000

Line Item: 435.690.022.50150

File #: 24-230, Version: 1

Line Item Description: Contractual / Consulting Services
Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision? No
Are funds currently available for this Personnel/Item/Service in the specific line item? No
If funds are not currently available in the specified line item, where are the funds available?
American Farmland Trust grant to be applied to 435.690.000.38900

Passed by the Kane County Board on June 11, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote: